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The following candidates of P.G.R.R. Center for Distance Education who resorted to Malpractice in 
M.A. 1M.Com. 1 M.Sc. (Previous & Final) examinations held in the month of June/July, 2017, were given 
a chance to appear before the Malpractice Committee to explain their case in person or to make written 
submission if any. 

The Malpractice Committee carehlly considered the explanations given by the candidates, report 
received fkom the Examination Centre and other material and has been decided that hisher result of M.A. 
1 M.Com / M.Sc. (Previous & Final) (PGRRCDE) examination held in JuneIJuly, 2017 in which helshe 
has resorted to Malpractice be cancelled, i.e., all papers registered in JuneIJuly, 20 1 7. 

However, helshe is permitted to appear for the next examination to be conducted in the year 201 8, by 
the P.G.R.R.C.D.E. as per the syllabus and scheme of Examination in vogue. 

1 5 .  1 0941501235 1 Abdul Razzak I English I Final I 

Sl.no 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

1 6. 1 0941700478 1 A .  Ramadevi 1 English 1 Previous I 
7. 1 0941700688 1 Merina Mamtha 

H.T.No's 
0941401473 
0941601414 
0941600188 
0941500481 

8. 1 0941700889 1 Anusha Chenna 
English ' I Previous I 

Previous&Final 
Final 
Final, . 
Final 
Final 

Name 
Lavanya Velupulla 
A. K. Geetha 
Kamrnalapati Sony Glory 
V . Asha 

0941701034 
0941315293 
0941715284 
0941615300 
0941615288 
0941615149 

Subject 
English 
English 
English 
English 

- - - 

Neha Begum 
C . Swetha 
Areefa Begum 
Sabahat begum 
Shaik Salirna 
Dokka Gayathri Surya 

English 
English 
M.9.  ( Maths) 
M.9.  ( Maths) 
MSC. ( Maths) 
M.Sc. ( Maths) 

0941727236 1 Chouhar Saraswathi 1 Sociolopv I Previous I 

'Previous 
Previous 
Previous 
Previous 
Previous 
Final 

0940102575 
0941718116 

1 18. 1 0941720531 1 Shanthamurthv Abhishekh I Sanskrit I Previous I 

, M.9. ( Maths) I Final 

1 19. 1 0941720529 1 Dineari Hemanth I Sanskrit I Previous I 

Prashanthi 
R. Ramesh 
Sarna Prashanth 

1 20. 1 0941722147 1 Zareenath Sulroze 1 Economics I Previous I 
[ 2 1. 1 0941419543 1 Tanveer Fatima 1 Urdu [ Previous 

M.9. ( Maths) 
M.Sc. ( Statistics) 

1 22. 1 0941619030 1 Manjula Devi . N I Hindi 1 Final --- I 

Final 
Previous 


