Tel : Office: 27098993/27682361, 27098072 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS OSMANIA UNIVERSITY HYDERABAD - 500 007



ORDERS

(A University with Potential for Excellence and re-accredited by NAAC with 'A'+ grade)

No. /PG/CDE/MP CASE/Exams/2018

Dated : 12-02-2018

The following candidates of P.G.R.R. Center for Distance Education who resorted to Malpractice in M.A. /M.Com. / M.Sc. (Previous & Final) examinations held in the month of June/July, 2017, were given a chance to appear before the Malpractice Committee to explain their case in person or to make written submission if any.

The Malpractice Committee carefully considered the explanations given by the candidates, report received from the Examination Centre and other material and has been decided that his/her result of M.A. / M.Com / M.Sc. (Previous & Final) (PGRRCDE) examination held in June/July, 2017 in which he/she has resorted to Malpractice be cancelled, i.e., all papers registered in June/July, 2017.

However, he/she is permitted to appear for the next examination to be conducted in the year 2018, by the P.G.R.R.C.D.E. as per the syllabus and scheme of Examination in vogue.

Sl.no	H.T.No's	Name	Subject	Previous&Final
1.	0941401473	Lavanya Velupulla	English	Final
2.	0941601414	A. K. Geetha	English	Final
3.	0941600188	Kammalapati Sony Glory	English	Final
4.	0941500481	V . Asha	English	Final
5.	0941501235	Abdul Razzak	English	Final
6.	0941700478	A . Ramadevi	English	Previous
7.	0941700688	Merina Mamtha	English	Previous
8.	0941700889	Anusha Chenna	English	Previous
9.	0941701034	Neha Begum	English	Previous
10.	0941315293	C . Swetha	M.Sc. (Maths)	Previous
11.	0941715284	Areefa Begum	M.Sc. (Maths)	Previous
12.	0941615300	Sabahat begum	M.Sc. (Maths)	Previous
13.	0941615288	Shaik Salima	M.Sc. (Maths)	Final
14.	0941615149	Dokka Gayathri Surya Prashanthi	M.Sc. (Maths)	Final
15.	0940102575	R. Ramesh	M.Sc. (Maths)	Final
16.	0941718116	Sama Prashanth	M.Sc. (Statistics)	Previous
17.	0941727236	Chouhar Saraswathi	Sociology	Previous
18.	0941720531	Shanthamurthy Abhishekh	Sanskrit	Previous
19.	0941720529	Dingari Hemanth	Sanskrit	Previous
20.	0941722147	Zareenath Sulroze	Economics	Previous
21.	0941419543	Tanveer Fatima	Urdu	Previous
22.	0941619030	Manjula Devi . N	Hindi	Final

My. Fasiuddin Exam section 12014 3

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS